

TAMIL NADU saturday]].05.2024



SUMMER RAIN Heavy rain lashed Karamadai on the outskirts of Coimbatore district on Friday evening | s senbagapandiyan

New Ukkadam flyover develops cracks, contractor pulled up

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE @Coimbatore

THE contractor who has been carrying out the Ukkadam Flyover project works was served a notice by officials over the poor quality of work. As the flyover's surface started developing cracks before the inauguration, officials have taken action.

Cracks were found on the tar road at several places on the access road to the Selvapuram bypass from the flyover near the Sungam Junction.

The Ukkadam-Aathupalam flyover project is being executed on behalf of the state highways department at an estimated cost of ₹360 crore. The project works which were kick-started in 2018 have entered the final stage now with painting works now on

As reported by the TNIE the other day the internal auditing committee of the highways department which comprises officials from other divisions in the state, inspected the Ukkadam flyover project on Thursday. The officials inspected ramps, pillars, roads and other works

A team led by Superintendent Engineer Panneerselvam of the Salem Division of the Highways Department in-

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 🛷

Ukkadam-Aathupalam flyover in Coimbatore almost ready

The Ukkadam-Aathupalam flyover project is being executed on behalf of the state highways department at an estimated cost of ₹360 crore. The project works which were kick-started in 2018 have entered the final stage now with painting works now on. Cracks were found on the tar road at several places on the access road to the Selvapuram bypass.

spected the flyover work. Highways department Coimbatore Division Superintendent Engineer Ramesh explained the works that were being carried out.

Speaking to TNIE, a senior state highways department official said, "A notice has already been issued in this regard to the contractor who has been executing the project. The contractor has been instructed to rectify this issue and fix the cracks immediately. Repair works will begin soon. Meanwhile, we have planned to finish the project work completely by June 30. Currently, about 50% of the demolition work of the TNSTC building in the Sungam bus depot has been finished."

514 school buses cleared for use in Tiruppur

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE @ Tiruppur

THE annual inspection of private school buses ahead of the new academic year was carried out in Palladam on Friday. Tiruppur Subcollector Sowmya Ananth inspected the vehicles on the open ground in Madhavpur village.

Around 686 buses from private schools from Tiruppur North, Kangeyam, Avinashi, Tiruppur South and Palladam were subject to checks. In the end, 514 buses passed the inspection.

Around 172 buses were found with defects, but these defects were minor such as non-refilling of fire extinguishers, lack of first aid, etc. The school managements which own the buses were mandated to correct these defects within 20 days. On May 31, these buses must be presented again for inspection



Tiruppur Sub-Collector Sowmya Ananth and RTO (South) K Anand check buses | EXPRESS

by transport department officials Speaking to TNIE, Regional Transport Officer (RTO-Tiruppur South) K Anand said, "This is a yearly inspection mandated by the Tamil Nadu government to check issues of private school buses in order to ensure their compliance with the safety and regulatory norms. Police, personnel from the fire service department, education department, and drivers participated in the event.

Don't invest in MYV3Ads, police caution people

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE @ Coimbatore

AFTER receiving reports that several people are continuing to invest in the alleged fraudulent MLM firm MY V3 Ads Media Private Limited, the Coimbatore city police has warned public that the firm has been booked in a cheating case and is facing legal proceedings.

On January 19, Coimbatore City Crime Branch booked the firm and its managing director M Sakthi Anandhan (51) under the Prize Chits and Money Circulation Schemes (Banning) Act and Banning of Unregulated Deposit Schemes Act. In March, Police arrested SV Vijayaragav, owner of a firm that was supplying Ayurvedic products to the MYV3Ads. They are out on bail and the case has been transferred to the Economic Offence Wing (EOW) police, Police said information is spreading on social media that people are still investing money in the firm, and warned them that their investment is illegal and fraudulent.



Whereas the Applicant Bank has filed the above application under Sec. 19 of the Becovery of Debts Due Banks and Financial Institutio

600094, Presently residing at No.8B/4, Sabari TSR Arcade, Ekambaram Street, Pammal, Chennai-600075 4. HQ Secretary: Mr.RAJASEKAR, Resident of No.33, Cuddalore (C), Ward 4, Housing Board, Manjakuppam, Cuddelore 607004 Cuddalore-607001. 5. Joint Propaganda Secretary : Mrs.THAHIRA, Resident of No. 5 Mission Church Street Dharapadavedu, Katpadi, Vellore

632007. If anyone has objection to the registration of **"TAMILAGA VETTRI KAZHAGAM**" they may send their Objection with reasons thereof, to Secretary (Political Party) Election Commission of India Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001 within 30 days of he publication of this notice

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is for notice of the Genera Public that a Political Party is proposed to be registered by the

Street, Puducherry-605001.

Mr.VENKATARAMANAN, Permanent resident of No.G6, Friends Apartment, 158/6, Periyar

Pathai, Choolaimedu, Chennai-

3. Treasurer :

name of **"TAMILAGA VETTRI KAZHAGAM"**. The Office of the party is located at Plot No.275, Sea विज्ञापन संख्या / Advt No. 20-R/IMSc/2024 Shore Town, 8th Avenue, Panaiyur East Coast Road, Chennai-600119 IMSc is inviting applications for filling up of Project positions & This party has submitted applicatio Administrative Trainees purely on contract basis on consolidated to the Election Commission of India New Delhi for its registration as a salary. For more details, please visit "Opportunities Page" of our Political Party Under Section 29A o the Representation of People Act website https://www.imsc.res.in/other positions. 1951. Name / address of the office bearers of the party are as follows:-1. President : Mr. JOSEPH VIJAY, Resident of No.36, Casuarina Drive, Kapaleeswarar Nagar Neelangarai, Chennai-600041. 2. General Secretary : Mr.ANAND@MUNUSAMY, Resident of No.11, Thillai Maistry

THE NEW INDIAN

in a reputed commercial Printing or Newspaper establishment.

knowledge in Newspaper /

Monitoring daily schedules and activities, maintaining delivery on time, adhering to strict quality standards, and bringing out publications under tight deadlines Salary will not be a constraint

गणितीय विज्ञान संस्थान, चेन्नई

THE INSTITUTE OF MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

CHENNAI

(Department of Atomic Energy, Govt. of India)



PRESS SUPERVISOR

web offset Printing Machines

The aspirant should have good Magazine production.

5

at **DHARMAPURI** The candidate must have a Diploma in Printing Technology and 3-5 years of operational experience in

गरत सरकार का उपक्रम A Gove

🖁 सिंडिकेट Syndicate

SALE NOTICE

ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH, COIMBATORE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described Immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of concerned branch of the Canara Bank, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 26.06.2024 for recovery of below mentioned amount due to the Asset Recovery Management Branch of Canara Bank, Coimbatore from the below mentioned borrowers :

1. Name and Address of the Borrowers and Guarantors : M/s. Florra Color Press, Rep by its Partners : 1) F Vincent, 2) D Leela, No.30, Akilmedu 7th Street Erode – 638 001. F Vincent, S/o. Francis, Door No. 15, Ganapathy Nagar, Chavadikadu Thottam, Thaneerpandal Palayam, Periyasemur, Erode – 638 004. D Leela, W/o. F Vincent, Door No.15, Ganapathy Nagar, Chavadikadu Thottam, Periyasemur, Erode-638 004. Alphonse Suresh Giltus, 5/o. Giltus, J G Cottage, Medavilagam Kollencode P O, Kanyakumari District- 629 160. T R Murugesan, S/o. S R Ramasamy, Door No.26, Anna Street, Sivagiri, Erode - 638109.

Total liabilities as on 02.05.2024 : Rs.1,85,90,156.20 (Rupees One Crore Eighty Five Lakhs Ninety Thousand One Hundred Fifty Six and Paisa Twenty only) with further interest and other incidental charges thereto incurred by the Bank

Description of the property : Schedule: A-1: Erode Registration District, Surampatty Sub Registration District, Erode Taluk, Periyasemur Village, Old S.F.No.75/1 for this Survey No.158/1, 158/2A, in this 158/2A Punja Hectares 0.31.0 Kist Rs.1.50p. Old G.S.No.76 Punja Acres 2.28 Kist Rs.3.12, for this Resurvey No.157/2 part. In this now. R.S.No.157/2C Punia Hectares 0.24.5 Kist Rs.0.83p. Lavout approval No.Ma.Va./e.Vu.Thi.Ku.Approval No.9/2005 which lavout had beer ormed out of the lands of K.A.Shameem, Palanisamy and in this Site Nos. 15 & 16 situated within the following Boundaries:- Site No. 15 situated within the following Boundaries:- South of - 30 feet wide East West Road, North of - Site No.16, East of - Site No.14 purchased by M Radhakrishnan, West of - 30 feet wide North South Panchayat Road. In the Centre of the above, North South 35 feet on both sides, East West 70 feet in the North and East west 66 feet in the south measuring 2380 Sq.ft of vacant house site and in this after deducting 12 ½ Sqft for the road bend, 2367 ½ Sq.ft of house site in full. Site No.16 situated within the following Boundaries:- North of - Site No.17. South of - Site No.15. East of - Site No.14. Bourchased by M Radhakrishnan and Parkat Ali West of - 30 feet wide North South Panchayat Road. In the centre of the above, North South 30 feet on both sides, East West 66 feet in the North and East West 63 ½ ft in the South measuring 1942 ½ Sq.ft of house site in full. Thus, both items together measuring 4310 Sq.ft of house sites in full together with the right to use all the roads in the Lay Out in common and the R.C.C residential building in the Ground Floor and First Floor together with the windows, doors, etc. bearing Door No.15, Ganapathy Nagar, Thanneerpandalpalayam, Periyasemur, Erode. The above property is within the limits of Periyasemur 3rd Grade Municipality and now in Erode Corporation. As per the present sub division, the above property is in R.S.No.157/2C, 158/2A.

Reserve Price : Rs.1,40,53,000/-EMD: Rs.14,05,300/-BID MULTIPLER : Rs.1,00,000/-The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 24.06.2024 before 5.00 P.M.

2. Name and Address of the Borrowers and Guarantors : M/s.Sengodappan Rice Mill, Prop : M.K.Sengodappan, 19, Periyannan Street, Periya Modachur, Gobichettipalayam, Erode – 638 476, Mr.M.K.Sengodappan, Prop : M/s.Sengodappan Rice Mill, 19, Periyannan Street, Periya Modachur Gobichettipalayam, Erode – 638 476, Mrs.Kavitha, W/o.Mr.M.K.Sengodappan, 19, Periyannan Street, Periya Modachur, Gobichettipalayam, Erode - 638 476 Mrs.Hemalatha, W/o.C.Balasubramanian, No.6, Krishnan Street, Gobichettipalayam, Erode - 638 476.

Total liabilities as on 30.04.2024 : Rs.6,28,78,138.19 (Rupees Six Crores Twenty Eight Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty Eight and Paisa Nineteen Only) with further interest and other incidental charges thereto incurred by the Bank.

Description of the property : ITEM No.1: SCHEDULE A - All that part and parcel of land and building existing and / or to be constructed thereon and shown as below together with easementary and appurtenants thereto. In Erode District, Gobichettipalayam Joint No.I Sub Registration District, Gobichettipalayam Taluk, Modachur Village, T.S.No.180 extent 0.0047 Hec; T.S.No.198 extent 0.0083 Hec; T.S.No.199 extent 0.0077 Hec; T.S.No.200 extent 0.0046 Hec; T.S.No.201 extent 0.3740 Hec; T.S.No.202 extent 0.0015 Hec; T.S.No.203 extent 0.0181 Hec; T.S.No.205 extent 0.0545 Hec; T.S.No.206 extent 0.0045 Hec. Block 22, Ward C, Old S.F.No.119/1, 117/A total extent of 0.4779 Hec with the following boundaries: North : House bearing Door No.13 and East West road, East : 20 feet preadth North-South road, South : Peria Modachur Natham No.117A, West : Ayyamuthu Nadar House. With all buildings therein bearing Door Nos.11 , 15 , 17 19, 21 and 23 Assessment Nos.20256, 20258, 20259, 20360, 20261 and 20262, Perjannan first street. Old ward No.16 of Gobi Municipality with "Sengodappar Rice Mill" therein, common ½ share in a well fitted with 2 ½ H.P.electric motor and pumpset, electric service connection bearing S C Nos.40,43,233 Peria Modachur distribution, water tap connection No.29114 with common 7 ½ cents in 15 cents extent of 20 feet breadth common way situate in Old S.F.No.119/1 n between M.S.Sathasivam portion and above said properties

SCHEDULE B - Plant and Machineries of the concern kept at 19, Periyannan Street, Periya Modachur, Gobichettipalayam, Erode- 638476 or such other places shifted from time to time

Reserve Price : Rs.3,77,00,000/-EMD: Rs.37,70,000/-BID MULTIPLER : Rs.1,00,000/-The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 24.06.2024 before 5.00 P.M

DATE & TIME OF E- AUCTION : 26.06.2024

TIME : 11:30 AM to 12:30 PM

(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale) Inspection date & time of above properties : 21.06.2024 ;

Time : between 11.00 am to 4.00 pm.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact The Chief Manager, Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch, Coimbatore (Ph. No. 0422-2549459/ 2555655, Mob No : 77080 44313) E-mail: cb4712@canarabank.com during office hours on any working day.

Portal of E-Auction: https://indianbankseauction.com

Date : 02.05.2024 Place : Coimbatore **AUTHORISED OFFICER CANARA BANK**





for deserving candidates. Interested candidates may email their CVs to:

managercbe@newindianexpress.com



The New Indian Express Group 73-F, Neeva Complex, 2nd Floor, Siddha Veerappa Chetty Street, Dharmapuri-636 701.



MUTHULAKSHMI K and Date of Birth

from 01/09/1937 to 14/07/1936 vide

affidavit dated 08 March 2024 before

Act 1993, against you for recovery of money and the same stands posted to 13.05.2024 for your appearance before the Hon'ble Tribunal, either in person or through counsel. Please note that unless you appear before the Honourable Debts Recovery Tribunal, Coimbatore at 11.00 am on 13.05.2024 you will be set exparte. C.Srivatsan, B.L. Advocate

No.2, Ramar Kovil Street, Coimbatore - 641 009.



OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. CIN: U67100TZ2014PTC020363

Corporate Office: Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N.C. Kelkar Marg, R.G. Gadkari Chowk, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028 Mob.: +91 7558392736 Email Id:- s.banerjee@omkaraarc.com

[Appendix - IV-A][See proviso to rule 8 (6)] PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

iction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("SARFAESI Act") read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the Secured Creditor, symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Punjab National Bank as on 13.07.2015. Further, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd (OARPL) has acquired entire outstanding debts of the below accounts vide Assignment Agreement dated 07.06.2018 from Punjab National Bank (Assignor) along with underlying security from assignor. Accordingly, OARPL has stepped into the shoes of assignor and empowered to recover the dues and enforce the security. The Authorized Officer of OARPL hereby intends to sell the below mentioned secured properties for recovery of dues and hence the tenders/bids are invited in sealed cover for the purchase of the secured properties. The properties shall be sold in exercise of rights and powers under the provisions of sections 13 (2) and (4) of SARFAESI Act; on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" and "Without recourse Basis", under Symbolic Possession for recovery of amount shown below in respective column due to OARPL as Secured Creditor from respective Borrower and Co-Borrower(s) shown below. Details of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantors/Mortgagors, Securities, Outstanding Dues, Date of Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2), Reserve Price, Bid Increment Amount, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), Date & Time of Inspection is given as under:

Name of Borrower(s)/	Details of the Secured Asset	Owner of the	Demand Notice	Reserve Price	Bid	EMD	Date &
Guarantors/ Mortgagors		property	Date and Amount Demanded		Increment Amount		Time of Inspection
1. MC Knitting Mills (Borrower) 2. Mr. S. Bharath(Proprietor) 3. Mrs. D. Dhanalakshmi (Guarantor) 4. Mr. C. Subramaniam (Guarantor)	Industrial Property Situated At Old S.F. No.83/5C,84/1,84/6, Old Patta No. 477, New Patta No.47, Door No.222, 222(1),224,226, 230, 232, (Unity Mill) Unity Nagar, Gobi To Dharapuram Road, Village- Kolappalur, Town Panchayat, Taluk -Gobichettipalayam, Dist- Erode (Tamilnadu) admeasuring land 9.14 Acres Building 46268 So.ft approx owned by		Date: 16.04.2015 Amount: Rs. 12,33,50,190.50/- (Rupees Twelve crore Thirty-Three Lakh Fifty Thousand One Hundred Ninety and Paise Fifty Only) as on	Rs. 13,35,00,000/-	Rs. 5,00,000/-	Rs. 1,33,50,000/-	Under Symbolic Possession
5. Mrs. S. Kannammal (Guarantor)	Mr. S.Bharath, Mrs. D.Dhanalakshmi (Under Symbolic Possession)		01.04.2015				

Account No: 37644285876, Name of Beneficiary: Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd, Date of E- Auction & Time:-Bank Name: State Bank of India, Kurla West, Mumbai 400070, IFSC Code: SBIN0001886 31.05.2024 (Friday) at 11:00 am to 12:00 pm (noon)

Last date and time for submission of bid letter of participation/KYC Document/Proof of EMD::-29.05.2024 (Wednesday) up to 6:00 pm

TERMS & CONDITION OF THE AUCTION: For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in http://omkaraarc.com/auction.php

The auction shall be conducted online through OARPL. The last date of submission of bid (online as well as in hard copy) along with EMD (DD/ Pay Order in origina or remittance by way of NEFT/ RTGS) is 29.05.2024 by 6:00 PM. The intended bidders who have deposited the EMD and require assistance in creating Login ID & Password, uploading data, submitting bid, training on e-bidding process etc., may contact e-Auction Service Provider "M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd", Tel. Helpline: +91-7291981124/25/26, Helpline E-mail ID: support@bankeauctions.com , and for any property related query contact the Authorized Officer, Mr. Shubhodeep Banerjee, Mobile: +91 7558392736, Mail: s.banerjee@omkaraarc.com in official hours and working days. Intending bidders shall comply and shall have to submit declaration under the Section 29A of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and subject to independent evaluation of the same. In case of failure in the same bid shall be rejected.

STATUTORY NOTICE FOR SALE UNDER Rule 8(6)r/w 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES ,2002

This notice is also a mandatory Notice of not less than 15 (Fifteen) days to the Borrower(s) of the above loan account under Rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1), of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 and provisions of Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, informing them about holding of auction/sale through e-auction on the above referred date and time with the advice to redeem the assets if so desired by them, by paying the outstanding dues as mentioned herein above together with further interest and all costs charges and expenses any time before the closure of the Sale. In case of default in payment the property shall at the discretion of the Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor be sold through any of the modes as prescribed under Rule 8 (5) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002.

Date: 11.05.2024 Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd.



